‘ *
e Northern Line

First and Last trains

Mondays to Saturdays - First trains

Notes

MORDEN*
South Wimbledon*
Colliers Wood*
Tooting Broadway*
Tooting Bec*
Balham*
Clapham South*
Clapham Common*
Clapham North*
Stockwell*
Oval*
KENNINGTON*
Elephant & Castle
Borough
London Bridge
BANK
Moorgate
Old Street
Angel
KING'S CROSS
Waterloo*
EMBANKMENT*
Charing Cross*
Leicester Square*
Tottenham Court Road*
Goodge Street*
Warren Street*
EUSTON*
Mornington Crescent*
CAMDEN TOWN*
Kentish Town*
Tufnell Park*
Archway* MF
Highgate*
East Finchley* .. 0512 .. .. 0540 .. 0546
Finchley Central* ... 0516 0535 .. 0544 .. 0550
MILL HILL EAST ... 0519 0538 ... | ... 0553
West Finchley* ... 0546 ..
Woodside Park* ... 0548
Totteridge* ... 0550
HIGH BARNET* ... 0554
Chalk Farm*
Belsize Park* MF .. .. MF .. MF
Hampstead*
GOLDERS GREEN* 0513 .. ... 0534 ... 0549
Brent Cross* 0515 ... .. 0536 .. 0551
Hendon Central* 0517 ... .. 0538 .. 0553
Colindale* 0519 .. .. 0540 .. 0556
Burnt Oak* 0521 .. ... 0542 ... 0558
EDGWARE* 0524 0545 0601

MF
0554
0558

|
0600
0602
0604
0608

MF
0559
0601
0603
0606
0608
0611

MF

0515
0517
0519
0521
0523
0525
0527
0529
0530
0532
0533
0537

0539

0541

0542

0543

0545

0546

0547

0549

0551

0553

0555

0556

0558

.. 0601 ..

0559 0603 0607
0603 0607 0611
0606 0618t |

0609 0613

0611 0615

0613 0617

0617 0621

0518
0520
0522
0524
0526
0528
0530
0532
0533
0535
0537
0539
0541
0543
0545
0546
0548
0550
0553
0555

|
0557
|

0600
0611x
0612x
0614x

.. 0617x
0609 0619x
0615 0623x
0618 0630v
0625x
0627x
0629x
0632x

0602
0604

0606
0610

0612
0615

0617

0619

0622

* A Night Tube service operates between Morden and Edgware/High Barnet via Charing Cross overnight

on Friday nights/Saturday mornings.

Additional train from Golders Green to Edgware at 06 07, Monday to Friday.

MF - Mondays to Fridays only.

t - Arrival time, change at Finchley Central.
v - Arrival time, change at Camden Town and Finchley Central, 06 35 on Saturdays.
X - Arrival time, change at Camden Town.

N1

(14/11/16)



Northern Line

UNDERGROUND

Mondays to Saturdays - Last trains

Notes MTh NK  NF
MORDEN* .. 2358 .. 0003
South Wimbledon* ... 0001 .. 0006
Colliers Wood* ... 0002 .. 0007
Tooting Broadway* ... 0005 .. 0009
Tooting Bec* ... 0007 .. 0011
Balham* ... 0009 .. 0013
Clapham South* .. 0011 .. 0015
Clapham Common* .. 0013 .. 0017
Clapham North* ... 0014 .. 0019
Stockwell* ... 0016 .. 0020
Oval* ... 0018 .. 0023 ..
KENNINGTON* ... 0021 0027 0027 0033
Elephant & Castle | | 0029 |
Borough | | 0031 |
London Bridge | | 0032 |
BANK | | 0034 |
Moorgate | | 0036 |
Old Street | | 0037 |
Angel | | 0040 |
KING’'S CROSS e | | 0043 |
Waterloo* .. 0024 0029 | 0035
EMBANKMENT* ... 0025 0031 | 0037
Charing Cross* ... 0026 0032 | 0038
Leicester Square* ... 0028 0033 | 0039
Tottenham Court Road* ... ... 0029 0035 | 0041
Goodge Street* ... 0031 0036 | 0042
Warren Street* ... 0032 0037 | 0043
EUSTON* ... 0033 0039 0044 0045
Mornington Crescent* ... 0035 0041 | 0047
CAMDEN TOWN* ... 0039 0043 0051 0051
Kentish Town* ... 0041 0053
Tufnell Park* ... 0043 0054
Archway* ... 0045 0056
Highgate* .. 0047 0059
East Finchley* ... 0050 0101
Finchley Central* ... 0054 0105 0106
MILL HILL EAST | | 0109
West Finchley* ... 0056 0107
Woodside Park* ... 0058 0109
Totteridge* ... 0100 0111
HIGH BARNET* ... 0104 0115
Chalk Farm* .. 0045 .. 0052
Belsize Park* .. 0047 .. 0054
Hampstead* ... 0049 .. 0056
GOLDERS GREEN* ... 0054 .. 0101
Brent Cross* ... 0103
Hendon Central* .. 0105
Colindale* ... 0108
Burnt Oak* ... 0110
EDGWARE* 0113

* A Night Tube service operates between Morden and Edgware/High Barnet via Charing Cross overnight
on Friday nights/Saturday mornings and Saturday nights/Sunday mornings.

MTh- Mondays to Thursdays only.

NF - Connects at Finchley Central from train arriving 01 05 (00 03 from Morden).
NK - Connects at Kennington from train in previous column.
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‘ *
Northern Line

Mondays to Saturdays - First trains

Notes MF MF MF
EDGWARE* .. 0522 .. ... 0532
Burnt Oak* .. 0525 .. ... 0534
Colindale* .. 0527 .. ... 0537
Hendon Central* .. 0530 .. ... 0539
Brent Cross* .. 0532 .. ... 0541
GOLDERS GREEN* .. 0535 .. .. 0537 .. 0545
Hampstead* ... 0538 .. ... 0544 .. 0549
Belsize Park* .. 0540 .. ... 0546 .. 0551
Chalk Farm* .. 0542 .. ... 0548 .. 0553 ..
HIGH BARNET* 0522 .. 0532
Totteridge* 0525 ... 0534
Woodside Park* 0527 ... 0537
West Finchley * 0529 .. 0539 ..
MILL HILL EAST ... 0525 | | 0544
Finchley Central* ... 0528 0531 ... 0541 0546
East Finchley* 0534 ... 0544 0549
Highgate* 0537 ... 0547 0552
Archway* 0540 ... 0550 0555
Tufnell Park* 0541 ... 0551 0556
Kentish Town* 0543 ... 0553 0558
CAMDEN TOWN* ... 0546 0546 .. 0551 .. 0556 0556 0601
Mornington Crescent* .. 0547 | .. 0552 .. 0557 | 0602
EUSTON* .. 0549 0549 .. 0554 .. 0559 0559 0604
Warren Street* .. 0550 | ... 0555 .. 0600 | 0605
Goodge Street* .. 0552 | .. 0557 .. 0602 | 0607
Tottenham Court ... .. 0553 | .. 0558 .. 0603 | 0608
Road*
Leicester Square* ... 0554 | 0559 .. 0604 | 0609
Charing Cross* .. 0556 | .. 0601 .. 0606 | 0611
EMBANKMENT* .. 0557 | .. 0602 .. 0607 | 0612
Waterloo* .. 0558 | .. 0603 .. 0608 | 0613
KING'S CROSS | 0550 | | 0600 |
Angel | 0553 | | 0603 |
Old Street | 0555 | | 0605 |
Moorgate | 0557 | | 0607 |
BANK | 0559 | | 0609 |
London Bridge | 0601 | | 0611 |
Borough | 0602 | | 0612 |
Elephant & Castle | 0604 .. | | 0614 |
KENNINGTON* .. 0601 0606 .. 0607 .. 0611 0616 0617
Oval* ... 0603 0607 ... .. 0613 0617 ...
Stockwell* ... 0606 0610 ... ... 0616 0620
Clapham North* ... 0607 0611 ... ... 0617 0621
Clapham Common* ... 0609 0613 ... ... 0619 0623
Clapham South* ... 0611 0615 .. ... 0621 0625
Balham* .. 0613 0617 ... ... 0623 0627
Tooting Bec* ... 0615 0619 ... ... 0625 0629
Tooting Broadway* .. 0617 0621 ... ... 0627 0631
Colliers Wood* .. 0619 0623 ... ... 0629 0634
South Wimbledon* .. 0621 0625 ... ... 0631 0636
MORDEN* .. 0625 0630 ... ... 0634 0640

* A Night Tube service operates between Edgware/High Barnet and Morden via Charing Cross overnight
on Friday nights/Saturday mornings.

MF - Mondays to Fridays only.
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‘ *
Northern Line

Mondays to Saturdays - Last trains

Notes MF MTh
EDGWARE* .. 2346]| .. ... jooo1r .. ... 0052
Burnt Oak* .. 2348 .. .. |0003 ... ... 0054
Colindale* .. 2351} .. ... |0006 ... ... 0056
Hendon Central* ... 2353] ... ... J0009 .. ... 0059
Brent Cross* .. 2355 .. ... joo11r .. .. 0101
GOLDERS GREEN* .. 2359 .. .. |0014 .. ... 0105
Hampstead* ... 0002] .. .. jooi7 ..
Belsize Park* .. 00041 .. ... |0019
Chalk Farm* ... 00o6| .. ... 0021 ..
HIGH BARNET* 2355 .. 2400 | ... ... 0050
Totteridge* 2358 ... 0003 | ... ... 0053
Woodside Park* 2400 ... 0005 | ... ... 0055
West Finchley * 0002 ... 0007 | ... .. 0057 ..
MILL HILL EAST 2344x ... 2344x) ... 0054 | .. 0113
Finchley Central* 0004 ... 0009 | ... 0057 0059 .. 0115
East Finchley* 0007 ... 0012 ... ... 0103 .. 0119
Highgate* 0009 ... 0015 | ... . e
Archway* 0012 ... 0017
Tufnell Park* 0014 ... 0019
Kentish Town* 0015 ... 0021
CAMDEN TOWN* ... 0009|0018 ... ]| 0024 0025
Mornington Crescent* | J0020 ... ] 0025
EUSTON* ... 0012]o022 .. 10027 0028
Warren Street* 0023 ... | 0029 |
Goodge Street* 0024 .. | 0030 |
Tottenham Court Road* ... 0026 .. J0031 |
Leicester Square* 0027 .. | 0033 |
Charing Cross* 0028 ... 10034 |
EMBANKMENT* 0029 .. 0035 |
Waterloo* 0031 ... 0036
KING'S CROSS .. 0014] | | 0030
Angel e oo0017) | | 0032
Old Street .. 0019 | | 0034
Moorgate ... 0021 | | 0036
BANK .. 0023] | | 0038
London Bridge .. 00241 | | 0040
Borough o .. o0026] | | 0041
Elephant & Castle ... 0028 | | 0043
KENNINGTON* ... 0032]o034 .. 100400046
Oval* ... 003310036 ... 00420047
Stockwell* ... 003610038 ... | 0045 0050
Clapham North* ... 0037]0040 ... 0046 0051
Clapham Common* ... 00390041 ... ] 00480053
Clapham South* ... 004210044 ... | 0050 0055
Balham* ... 004410046 ... | 00520057
Tooting Bec* ... 0046|0047 ... 10054 0059
Tooting Broadway* ... 004710049 ... ] 0056 0101
Colliers Wood* ... 004910052 ... J0058 0103
South Wimbledon* ... 0052]0054 ... | 01000105
MORDEN* 0054 ]0057 0103 0110

* A Night Tube service operates between Edgware/High Barnet and Morden via Charing Cross overnight
on Friday nights/Saturday mornings and Saturday nights/Sunday mornings.

MF - Mondays to Fridays only. Train runs 1 minute earlier on Fridays.

MTh- Mondays to Thursdays only.
x - Departure time, change at Finchley Central.
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Northern Line

UNDERGROUND

Sundays - First trains

Notes
MORDEN* 0545 ... ... 0655]0701
South Wimbledon* 0547 ... ... 065810704
Colliers Wood* 0549 ... ... 0700|0705
Tooting Broadway* 0551 ... ... 070210707
Tooting Bec* 0553 ... ... 070410709
Balham* 0554 ... ... 070510711
Clapham South* 0556 ... ... 0707]0713
Clapham Common* 0559 ... ... 0710]0715
Clapham North* 0600 ... ... 0711]0717
Stockwell* 0602 ... ... 071310718
Oval* 0604 ... ... 0715]0721
KENNINGTON* 0607 ... .. 0719]0725
Elephant & Castle | ... 072110727
Borough | 0723]0729
London Bridge | 0724]0730
BANK | 072610732
Moorgate | 07280734
Old Street | 073010735
Angel | 073210738
KING’S CROSS | .. 0735]0741
Waterloo* 0610 ... |
EMBANKMENT* 0611 |
Charing Cross* 0612 |
Leicester Square* 0613 |
Tottenham Court Road* 0615 |
Goodge Street* 0616 |
Warren Street* 0617 ... |
EUSTON* 0619 ... .. 0737]0742
Mornington Crescent* 0621 ... | |
CAMDEN TOWN* 0623 .. ... 0740]0746
Kentish Town* 0625 ... .. 0742
Tufnell Park* 0627 ... .. 0744
Archway* 0628 ... ... 0745
Highgate* 0631 ... ... 0758
East Finchley* 0634 0644 ... 0751
Finchley Central* 0637 0648] ... 0754
MILL HILL EAST | 0651 .. 0806t
West Finchley* 0639 ... ... 0757
Woodside Park* 0641 ... ... 0808
Totteridge* 0643 ... ... 0801
HIGH BARNET* 0648 ... ... 0805
Chalk Farm* .. 0747
Belsize Park* ... 10749
Hampstead* .. J0751
GOLDERS GREEN* ... |0756
Brent Cross* ... 10758
Hendon Central* ... | 0800
Colindale* ... ]0803
Burnt Oak* ... | 0805
EDGWARE* ... 10808

* A Night Tube service operates between Morden and Edgware/High Barnet via Charing Cross overnight
on Saturday nights/Sunday mornings.

t - Arrival time, change at Finchley Central.
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UNDERGROUND

Northern Line

Sundays - Last trains

Notes NX NA NB NH
MORDEN .. 2301) .. .. 2310
South Wimbledon .. 2304] .. .. 2313
Colliers Wood .. 2305] ... .. 2314
Tooting Broadway .. 2307 .. .. 2316
Tooting Bec .. 2309] ... .. 2318
Balham .o 2311 .. .. 2320
Clapham South .. 2313} .. .. 2322
Clapham Common .. 2315) .. .. 2324
Clapham North .. 2317]) .. .. 2326
Stockwell .. 2318] .. .. 2327
Oval .. 23211 .. .. 2330 ...
KENNINGTON .. 2323 .. .. 2332 2337
Elephant & Castle .. 2325] .. .. 2334 |
Borough .. 2327) .. .. 2336 |
London Bridge .. 2328] .. .. 2337 |
BANK .. 23301 .. .. 2339 |
Moorgate .. 2332] .. . 2341 |
Old Street .. 2333] .. . 2342 |
Angel e .. 2336] ... .. 2345 |
KING’S CROSS .. 2339] .. .. 2348 |
Waterloo | | 2339
EMBANKMENT | | 2341
Charing Cross | | 2342
Leicester Square | | 2343
Tottenham Court Road | | 2345
Goodge Street | | 2346
Warren Street | | 2347
EUSTON .. 23401 .. .. 2349 2349
Mornington Crescent | | 2351
CAMDEN TOWN .o 2344) .. ... 2355 2355
Kentish Town .. 2346 ... ... 2357
Tufnell Park .. 23471 .. .. 2358
Archway .. 2348 ... .. 2400
Highgate .. 2350] ... ... 0003
East Finchley .. 2355] .. ... 0005
Finchley Central .. 2359] .. ... 0009 ... 0010
MILL HILL EAST | | ... 0013
West Finchley .. 2401]) ... .. 0011
Woodside Park ... 0003} .. ... 0013
Totteridge ... 0005] .. ... 0015
HIGH BARNET .. 0009] .. ... 0019
Chalk Farm .. 2356
Belsize Park ... 2358
Hampstead ... 2400
GOLDERS GREEN ... 0005
Brent Cross ... 0007
Hendon Central ... 0009
Colindale ... 0012
Burnt Oak ... 0014
EDGWARE .. 0017

NA - Connects at Camden Town with train in next column.

NB - Connects at Camden Town with train in previous column.

NH - Connects at Finchley Central from train arriving 00 09 (23 10 from Morden).

NX - Last train from Morden to connect into train at Kennington for stations via Charing Cross.
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‘ *
e Northern Line

Sundays - First trains

Notes
EDGWARE* ... 0655 .. ... 0705
Burnt Oak* .. 0657 .. .. 0707
Colindale* .. 0700 .. ... 0710
Hendon Central* .. 0703 .. .. 0713
Brent Cross* .. 0705 .. ... 0715
GOLDERS GREEN* ... 0708 .. .. 0718
Hampstead* .. 0711 .. .. 0721
Belsize Park* .. 0713 .. .. 0723
Chalk Farm* .. 0715 .. ... 0725

HIGH BARNET* ... 0654 ... 0659

Totteridge* ... 0657 ... 0702

Woodside Park* ... 0700 .. 0705

West Finchley * .. 0701 .. 0706 ...

MILL HILL EAST ... 0656 ... | | 0711

Finchley Central* .. 0659 .. 0704 ... 0709 0714

East Finchley* .. 0707 .. 0712 0717

Highgate* ... 0709 ... 0714 0719

Archway* .. 0712 ... 0717 0722

Tufnell Park* .. 0714 .. 0719 0724

Kentish Town* .. 0715 ... 0720 0725 ...
CAMDEN TOWN* .. 0718 0718 .. .. 0723 0728 .. 0728
Mornington Crescent* .. 0719 | | 0729 .. |
EUSTON* .. 0721 0721 ... .. 0726 0731 .. 0731
Warren Street* .. 0722 | 0733 ..
Goodge Street* .. 0724 | 0734
Tottenham Court Road* ... .. 0725 | 0735
Leicester Square* .. 0726 | 0737
Charing Cross* .. 0728 | 0738
EMBANKMENT* ... 0729 | 0738
Waterloo* .. 0730 | 0740

KING’S CROSS | 0723 .. .. 0728 | 0733

Angel | 0725 .. .. 0730 | 0735

Old Street | 0727 .. ... 0732 | 0737

Moorgate | 0729 .. | .. 0734 | 0739

BANK | 0731 .. .. 0736 | 0741

London Bridge | 0733 .. .. 0738 | 0743

Borough | o734 .. | .. 0739 | 0744

Elephant & Castle | 0736 .. .. 0741 | ... 0746
KENNINGTON* .. 0734 0739 .. .. 0744 0744 .. 0749
Oval* .. 0741 .. .. 0745 .. ... 0750
Stockwell* .. 0743 .. ... 0748 .. ... 0753
Clapham North* .. 0744 .. .. 0749 .. ... 0754
Clapham Common* .. 0746 .. .. 0751 .. ... 0756
Clapham South* .. 0748 .. .. 0753 .. ... 0758
Balham* .. 0750 .. ... 0755 .. ... 0800
Tooting Bec* .. 0752 .. .. 0757 .. ... 0802
Tooting Broadway* .. 0754 .. .. 0759 .. ... 0804
Colliers Wood* .. 0756 .. .. 0801 .. ... 0806
South Wimbledon* .. 0750 ... .. 0803 .. ... 0808
MORDEN* .. 0801 .. ... 0807 .. .. 0813

* A Night Tube service operates between Edgware/High Barnet and Morden via Charing Cross overnight
on Saturday nights/Sunday mornings.

N7 (14/11/16)



‘ *
Northern Line

Sundays - Last trains

Notes
EDGWARE 2306 ... .. 2310 .. 2353 .. 2400
Burnt Oak 2308 ... 2312 .. 2355 ... 0002
Colindale 2310 .. 2315 .. 2358 .. 0004
Hendon Central 2313 .. . 2317 ... 0001 .. 0007
Brent Cross 2315 ... .. 2319 ... 0003 .. 0009
GOLDERS GREEN 2318 ... 2322 ... 0006 .. 0012
Hampstead 2322 ... 2326
Belsize Park 2324 .. .. 2328
Chalk Farm 2325 ... .. 2330
HIGH BARNET 2301 2304 .. 2308 | 2347 .. ... 2353 .. 2400
Totteridge 2304 2307 ... 2311 | 2350 ... ... 2356 .. 0003
Woodside Park 2306 2309 .. 2313 12353 ... .. 2358 .. 0005
West Finchley 2308 2311 .. 2315|2354 ... .. 2400 .. 0007 ..
MILL HILL EAST | 2257x ... 2257x| | 2400 ... | | 0018
Finchley Central 2310 2314 .. 2318 | 2400 0003 ... 0005 .. 0011 0020
East Finchley 2314 2317 .. 2321 10003 ... .. 0008 .. 0014 0024
Highgate .. 2319 .. 2323 | ...
Archway .. 2322 .. 2326
Tufnell Park .. 2324 .. 2328
Kentish Town .. 2325 .. 23291 ..
CAMDEN TOWN 2328 .. 2329 .. 2334 ] 2334]..
Mornington Crescent | . 2331 .. 2335 |
EUSTON 2331 ... 2333 .. 2337 | 2337
Warren Street .. 233 .. 2339 |
Goodge Street .. 2335 .. 2340 |
Tottenham Court Road .. 2337 .. 2341 |
Leicester Square .. 2338 .. 2343 |
Charing Cross .. 2339 .. 2344 |
EMBANKMENT .. 2340 .. 2345 |
Waterloo .. 2342 ... 2346 |
KING'S CROSS 2333 | | 2339
Angel 2335 | | 2342
Old Street 2337 .. | | 2343
Moorgate 2339 ... | | 2345
BANK 2341 | | 2347
London Bridge 2343 | | 2349
Borough 2344 | | 2350
Elephant & Castle 2346 ... | | 2352
KENNINGTON 2350 ... 2347 <« 2353 | 2356
Oval — ... 2349 2352 2354 | 2357
Stockwell .. 2351 2354 2357 | 0001
Clapham North ... 2353 2356 2358 | 0002
Clapham Common ... 2354 2357 2400 | 0004
Clapham South ... 2356 2359 0002 | 0006
Balham ... 2358 0001 0004 | 0008
Tooting Bec ... 2400 0003 0006 | 0010
Tooting Broadway ... 0002 0005 0008 | 0012
Colliers Wood ... 0004 0007 0010 | 0014
South Wimbledon ... 0007 0010 0012 | 0016
MORDEN ... 0010 0013 0015 | 0019
x - Departure time, change at Finchley Central.

For further information, call London Transport Travel Information on:
0843 222 1234 24 hour enquiry service
020 7918 3015 Textphone users only, no voice calls
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